
 4. Emder Spendenlauf der Hochschule Emden/Leer 

5000 Meter weiblich 
 
Gesamtwertung 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Busse, Vanessa                 2001 19:36,00        
2.     Klus, Merit                    2003 20:02,00        
3.     Weerts, Inga                   1982 20:32,00        
4.     Wallerstein, Lara              2004 21:13,00        
5.     Buikema, Nienke                2009 21:20,00        
6.     Röben, Lina                    2007 21:30,00        
7.     Kathmann, Karina               1985 21:46,00        
8.     Clauß, Jenne                   2006 21:50,00        
8.     El Kabarity, Amelie            2006 21:50,00        
10.    Herrmann, Darinka              1988 21:52,00        
10.    Potthast, Anna                 2007 21:52,00        
12.    Alberts, Finja                 2008 22:54,00        
13.    Weise, Sandra                  1985 23:03,00        
14.    Magnus, Annett                 1978 23:07,00        
15.    Tempel, Marion                 1972 23:20,00        
16.    Sandersfeld, Corina            1971 23:27,00        
17.    El Kabarity, Deike             2001 23:42,00        
17.    Kröger, Zandra                 1974 23:42,00        
19.    Peters, Sonja                  1973 23:57,71        
20.    Konik, Silvia                  1968 24:06,00        
21.    Röben, Melanie                 1973 24:15,00        
22.    Krauledat, Silke               1969 24:24,00        
23.    Ramaker, Birgit                1972 24:25,00        
24.    Friesenborg, Monika            1969 24:39,82        
25.    Litwinow, Valeria              1996 24:44,00        
26.    Folkerts, Sarah                1992 24:49,00        
27.    Seebens, Britta                1981 24:51,85        
28.    Weber, Jolina                  2007 25:04,00        
29.    Fisser, Jessica                1984 25:09,00        
30.    Melles, Katharina              1979 25:35,00        
30.    Meyer, Talea                   2001 25:35,00        
32.    Schipper, Jutta                1966 25:40,88        
33.    Spree, Femke                   2010 25:47,00        
34.    Gröneveld, Marie               2008 25:48,00        
35.    Peter, Johanna                 1987 26:10,00        
36.    Spethmann, Heidrun             1965 26:17,00        
37.    Götemann, Karin                1976 26:22,00        
37.    Kampenga, Imke                 1996 26:22,00        
39.    Stephan, Nicole                1981 26:23,00        
40.    Schoon, Petra                  1971 26:31,00        
41.    Tammen, Sonka                  2007 26:35,00        
42.    Lammers, Jessica               1997 26:40,00        
43.    Zachau, Sabrina                1993 26:41,00        
44.    de Boer, Beke                  1998 26:54,91        
45.    Nessen, Ingrid                 1971 27:05,00        
46.    Koritsch, Frauke               1988 27:07,00        
47.    Wellendorf-Pilzen, Martina     1969 27:10,00        
48.    Knappe, Johanna                1997 27:15,00        
48.    Tölg, Claudia                  1964 27:15,00        
50.    Tamminga, Rieke                2008 27:16,00        
51.    Weyers, Anne                   1970 27:24,00        
52.    Plumeyer, Franciska            1970 27:26,00        
53.    Wichmann, Silke                1969 27:32,00        
54.    Schneider, Simone              1969 27:34,00        
55.    Stern, Anna                    2009 27:35,00        
56.    Duif, Marion                   1968 27:36,00        
57.    Behrens, Susanne               1981 27:38,00        
58.    Till, Helga                    1974 27:46,53        
59.    Förster-Riemann, Daniela       1967 27:48,00        
60.    Augustin, Sonja                1994 28:06,00        
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61.    Ammermann, Tanja               1972 28:11,00        
62.    von Varel, Heidrun             1967 28:12,00        
63.    Van Dyken, Theda               1966 28:12,01        
64.    Oltmanns, Andrea               1975 28:26,00        
65.    Wiedmann, Dagmar               1969 28:27,00        
66.    Franziska, Wolf                1989 28:31,00        
67.    Spittje, Andrea                1974 28:45,35        
68.    Saathoff, Kerstin              1975 28:51,74        
69.    der Vries, Ulrike              1973 28:51,76        
70.    Engelbarts, Foline             1949 29:14,00        
71.    Erhardt, Natalie               1984 29:16,00        
72.    Rödiger, Heike                 1971 29:18,00        
73.    Bergmann, Nina                 1984 29:31,00        
74.    Oltmanns, Ute                  1978 29:40,00        
75.    Barth, Ingrid                  1970 29:41,00        
76.    Schwarting, Helga              1954 29:47,00        
77.    Nicole, Pruismann              1980 29:55,00        
78.    Leemhuis, Christa              1982 29:59,00        
79.    Bowe, Nadine                   2004    30:10,23        
80.    Höll, Lea                      1996    30:15,00        
80.    Kolczack, Irina                1992    30:15,00        
82.    Plenter, Kirsten               1997    30:35,00        
83.    Lüpkes, Silke                  1976    30:47,00        
84.    Harders, Thelma                1970    30:54,02        
85.    Reemtsma, Gertrud              1968    31:00,00        
85.    Seifert, Monika                1971    31:00,00        
87.    Goeman, Renate                 1969    31:05,50        
88.    Claassen, Sonja                1988    31:11,00        
89.    Voss, Maike                    1978    31:20,00        
90.    Gröneveld, Dagmar              1978    31:25,00        
91.    von Holten, Katharina          1985    31:30,55        
92.    Pommer-Karp, Nicole            1986    31:36,00        
93.    Böde, Mareike                  1999    31:36,75        
94.    Bowe, Silvia                   1971    31:49,00        
94.    Pommer, Sabine                 1972    31:49,00        
96.    Bowe, Andrea                   1981    31:49,86        
97.    Gürtler-Spree, Maike           1976    32:06,00        
98.    Hohl, Laura                    1994    32:08,00        
98.    Isenburg, Lena                 1988    32:08,00        
100.   van der Linde, Jana            1998    32:15,00        
101.   Janssen, Ines                  1994    32:17,00        
102.   Hardy, Michaela                1974    32:20,00        
103.   de Boer, Inka                  1998    33:02,00        
104.   Rajic, Antonia                 1999    33:02,00        
105.   Seemann, Hanna                 2011    33:26,00        
106.   Riemann, Kerstin               1981    33:28,00        
107.   Duitscher, Daniela             1983    33:41,00        
108.   Isenburg, Ina                  1992    33:51,00        
109.   Ukena, Kathrin                 1993    33:53,00        
110.   Mastnak, Sandra                1978    33:58,00        
111.   Rohlfs, Hilka                  1964    34:01,00        
112.   Leuning, Riccarda              1981    34:39,00        
113.   Janssen, Silke                 1978    35:31,00        
114.   Lenz, Kim                      1981    35:40,00        
115.   Mammino, Vanessa               1994    35:40,00        
116.   Fusshöller, Cherrin            1996    39:29,00        
117.   Koch, Martina                  1963    41:15,11        
118.   Lauterbach, Angela             1974    41:17,00        
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W60 und älter 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Engelbarts, Foline             1949 29:14,00        
2.     Schwarting, Helga              1954 29:47,00        
  
W55 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Tölg, Claudia                  1964 27:15,00        
2.     Rohlfs, Hilka                  1964    34:01,00        
3.     Koch, Martina                  1963    41:15,11        
  
W50 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Konik, Silvia                  1968 24:06,00        
2.     Krauledat, Silke               1969 24:24,00        
3.     Friesenborg, Monika            1969 24:39,82        
4.     Schipper, Jutta                1966 25:40,88        
5.     Spethmann, Heidrun             1965 26:17,00        
6.     Wellendorf-Pilzen, Martina     1969 27:10,00        
7.     Wichmann, Silke                1969 27:32,00        
8.     Schneider, Simone              1969 27:34,00        
9.     Duif, Marion                   1968 27:36,00        
10.    Förster-Riemann, Daniela       1967 27:48,00        
11.    von Varel, Heidrun             1967 28:12,00        
12.    Van Dyken, Theda               1966 28:12,01        
13.    Wiedmann, Dagmar               1969 28:27,00        
14.    Reemtsma, Gertrud              1968    31:00,00        
15.    Goeman, Renate                 1969    31:05,50        
  
W45 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Tempel, Marion                 1972 23:20,00        
2.     Sandersfeld, Corina            1971 23:27,00        
3.     Kröger, Zandra                 1974 23:42,00        
4.     Peters, Sonja                  1973 23:57,71        
5.     Röben, Melanie                 1973 24:15,00        
6.     Ramaker, Birgit                1972 24:25,00        
7.     Schoon, Petra                  1971 26:31,00        
8.     Nessen, Ingrid                 1971 27:05,00        
9.     Weyers, Anne                   1970 27:24,00        
10.    Plumeyer, Franciska            1970 27:26,00        
11.    Till, Helga                    1974 27:46,53        
12.    Ammermann, Tanja               1972 28:11,00        
13.    Spittje, Andrea                1974 28:45,35        
14.    der Vries, Ulrike              1973 28:51,76        
15.    Rödiger, Heike                 1971 29:18,00        
16.    Barth, Ingrid                  1970 29:41,00        
17.    Harders, Thelma                1970    30:54,02        
18.    Seifert, Monika                1971    31:00,00        
19.    Bowe, Silvia                   1971    31:49,00        
19.    Pommer, Sabine                 1972    31:49,00        
21.    Hardy, Michaela                1974    32:20,00        
22.    Lauterbach, Angela             1974    41:17,00        
  
W40 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Magnus, Annett                 1978 23:07,00        
2.     Melles, Katharina              1979 25:35,00        
3.     Götemann, Karin                1976 26:22,00        
4.     Oltmanns, Andrea               1975 28:26,00        
5.     Saathoff, Kerstin              1975 28:51,74        
6.     Oltmanns, Ute                  1978 29:40,00        
7.     Lüpkes, Silke                  1976    30:47,00        
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8.     Voss, Maike                    1978    31:20,00        
9.     Gröneveld, Dagmar              1978    31:25,00        
10.    Gürtler-Spree, Maike           1976    32:06,00        
11.    Mastnak, Sandra                1978    33:58,00        
12.    Janssen, Silke                 1978    35:31,00        
  
W35 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Weerts, Inga                   1982 20:32,00        
2.     Seebens, Britta                1981 24:51,85        
3.     Fisser, Jessica                1984 25:09,00        
4.     Stephan, Nicole                1981 26:23,00        
5.     Behrens, Susanne               1981 27:38,00        
6.     Erhardt, Natalie               1984 29:16,00        
7.     Bergmann, Nina                 1984 29:31,00        
8.     Nicole, Pruismann              1980 29:55,00        
9.     Leemhuis, Christa              1982 29:59,00        
10.    Bowe, Andrea                   1981    31:49,86        
11.    Riemann, Kerstin               1981    33:28,00        
12.    Duitscher, Daniela             1983    33:41,00        
13.    Leuning, Riccarda              1981    34:39,00        
14.    Lenz, Kim                      1981    35:40,00        
  
W30 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Kathmann, Karina               1985  21:46,00        
2.     Herrmann, Darinka              1988 21:52,00        
3.     Weise, Sandra                  1985 23:03,00        
4.     Peter, Johanna                 1987 26:10,00        
5.     Koritsch, Frauke               1988 27:07,00        
6.     Franziska, Wolf                1989 28:31,00        
7.     Claassen, Sonja                1988    31:11,00        
8.     von Holten, Katharina          1985    31:30,55        
9.     Pommer-Karp, Nicole            1986 31:36,00        
10.    Isenburg, Lena                 1988    32:08,00        
  
WHK 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Busse, Vanessa                 2001 19:36,00        
2.     El Kabarity, Deike             2001 23:42,00        
3.     Litwinow, Valeria              1996 24:44,00        
4.     Folkerts, Sarah                1992 24:49,00        
5.     Meyer, Talea                   2001 25:35,00        
6.     Kampenga, Imke                 1996 26:22,00        
7.     Lammers, Jessica               1997 26:40,00        
8.     Zachau, Sabrina                1993 26:41,00        
9.     de Boer, Beke                  1998 26:54,91        
10.    Knappe, Johanna                1997 27:15,00        
11.    Augustin, Sonja                1994 28:06,00        
12.    Höll, Lea                      1996    30:15,00        
12.    Kolczack, Irina                1992    30:15,00        
14.    Plenter, Kirsten               1997    30:35,00        
15.    Böde, Mareike                  1999    31:36,75        
16.    Hohl, Laura                    1994    32:08,00        
17.    van der Linde, Jana            1998    32:15,00        
18.    Janssen, Ines                  1994    32:17,00        
19.    de Boer, Inka                  1998    33:02,00        
19.    Rajic, Antonia                 1999    33:02,00        
21.    Isenburg, Ina                  1992    33:51,00        
22.    Ukena, Kathrin                 1993    33:53,00        
23.    Mammino, Vanessa               1994    35:40,00        
24.    Fusshöller, Cherrin            1996    39:29,00        
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U12 und jünger 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Buikema, Nienke                2009 21:20,00        
2.     Alberts, Finja                 2008 22:54,00        
3.     Spree, Femke                   2010 25:47,00        
4.     Gröneveld, Marie               2008 25:48,00        
5.     Tamminga, Rieke                2008 27:16,00        
6.     Stern, Anna                    2009 27:35,00        
7.     Seemann, Hanna                 2011    33:26,00        
  
U14 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Röben, Lina                    2007 21:30,00        
2.     Clauß, Jenne                   2006 21:50,00        
2.     El Kabarity, Amelie            2006 21:50,00        
4.     Potthast, Anna                 2007 21:52,00        
5.     Weber, Jolina                  2007 25:04,00        
6.     Tammen, Sonka                  2007 26:35,00        
  
U16 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Wallerstein, Lara              2004 21:13,00        
2.     Bowe, Nadine                   2004    30:10,23        
  
U18 
Platz    Läuferin                               Jg.  Endzeit             
1.     Klus, Merit                    2003 20:02,00        

 


